

**PRODUCT DETAILS**

Brand: RIDGEVIEW FARMS      Class: DAIRY PROD & SUBS  
 MFG #: 2502-822              PBH: CHEESE  
 GTIN #:                              Origin:

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS**

**Serving Size** 1 SLICE  
**Servings Per Container**

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** 60.00

	Per Serving	Daily Value %
<b>Total Fat (g)</b>	4.50	7.00 %
Saturated Fat (g)	2.50	13.00 %
Trans Fat (g)	0.00	
<b>Cholesterol (mg)</b>	5.00	2.00 %
<b>Sodium (mg)</b>	290.00	12.00 %
<b>Total Carbohydrates (g)</b>	1.00	0.00 %
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.00	0.00 %
Total Sugars (g)	0.00	
<b>Protein (g)</b>	3.00	
Vitamin A (mg)	0.00	2.00 %
Vitamin C (mg)	0.00	0.00 %
Vitamin D (mcg)		0.00 %
Calcium (mg)	0.00	10.00 %
Iron (mg)	0.00	0.00 %
Phosphorus (mg)	0.00	0.00 %
Potassium (mg)	0.00	0.00 %

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS**

SKIM MILK, AMERICAN CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PALM OIL, CASEIN (MILK PROTEIN), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEY, CITRIC ACID, SORBIC ACID (AS A PRESERVATIVE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR, LECITHIN (SOY).

**ALLERGENS**

Egg: Undeclared  
 Milk: Contains  
 Peanut: Undeclared  
 Sesame: Undeclared  
 Tree Nuts: Undeclared  
 Soy: May Contain  
 Wheat: Undeclared  
 Crustacean: Undeclared  
 Fish: Undeclared  
 Gluten Free: Undeclared

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

Whole Grain Rich:  
 Low Sodium:  
 Reduced Sodium:  
 Lactose Free:  
 Organic:  
 Vegan:  
 Halal:  
 MSC Certified:  
 Genetically Modified:  
 Kosher:  
 Child Nutrition:

**PACKING INFORMATION**

**Master Case**  
 Units/Case: 4  
 Servings/Case:  
 Unit Size: 5 LB  
 Gross Wt (lbs.): 20.00  
 Net Wt (lbs.): 20.00

**Pallet**  
 Ti, Hi: 20.05

**STORAGE**

Length (in.): 7.50  
 Width (in.): 7.00  
 Height (in.): 10.75  
 Shelf Life (days): 270  
 Storage Temp Max (F°): 41.00  
 Storage Temp Min (F°): 32.00  
 Catch Wt: N

**STORAGE METHOD**

STORAGE AND HANDLING: MAINTAIN 34Å° - 40Å° F. DURING STORAGE AND SHIPPING. DO NOT FREEZE OR DOUBLE STACK PALLETS. FOR BEST SLICE SEPARATION TEMPER CHEESE PRIOR TO USE

**SCHOOL EQUIVALENTS**

Serving Size:  
 Meat/Meat Alternatives:  
 Fruit/Vegetables:  
 Grain/Bread:  
 Milk:  
 Child Nutrition\*:



Revision Date: 11-01-2019

## Yellow Processed American Cheese Product Slice – 120 V – 4/5#

Product Number: 10161-1

UPC: 0-71078-10161-6

GTIN: 1-00-71078-10161-3

### Product Description:

Yellow American Cheese Product Slices have a mild, buttery American flavor. There are 120 vertical slices in each 5 lb. pack with 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in burgers, sandwiches, and wraps.

### Ingredients:

Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Whey, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Modified Food Starch, Annatto and Paprika (color), Lactic Acid, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Sunflower Lecithin (anti-sticking agent)

### **Allergens:** Milk

Gluten Free

rBST Free

### Chemical and Physical:

Analysis	Specification
Moisture	60% Max
Salt	1.7-2.4%
pH	5.5-5.9
Melt	3-5
NCI Color Chart	5-6

### Microbiological:

Analysis*	Specification
Standard Plate Count	<10,000/g
Yeast/Mold	100/g
Coliforms	10/g
<i>E. coli</i>	<10/g
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	<100/g
<i>Salmonella</i>	Negative in 375g
<i>Listeria Monocytogenes</i>	Negative in 25g

\*Typical analysis. Not all test performed on each lot. Added test at additional customer cost.

### Shelf Life and Storage: 365 days\*

\*When stored in original unopened container. Product must be shipped & stored between 33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this product is not recommended since textural and/or flavor changes may result.

### Nutritional Information:

Serving Size: 19g (1 slice)		
Servings Per Container: 120		
	Per Serving	Daily Value
Calories	60	
Total Fat	4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat	2.5g	13%
<i>Trans</i> Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	15mg	5%
Sodium	290mg	13%
Total Carbs	2g	1%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugar	1g	
Added Sugar	0g	0%
Protein	3g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	95mg	8%
Iron	0mg	0%
Potassium	33mg	0%

\*Calculated values

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 slice 1oz (28g)  
Serving Per Container 28

Amount Per Serving		% Daily Value*
<b>Calories 70</b>		Calories from Fat 5
<b>Total Fat</b> 1g		2%
<b>Saturated Fat</b> 0g		0%
<b>Trans Fat</b> 0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg		0%
<b>Sodium</b> 120mg		5%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g		5%
<b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g		4%
<b>Sugars</b> 1g		
<b>Protein</b> 2g		

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 2%  
Calcium 4% • Iron 4%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories a day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

THE INFORMATION LISTED ABOVE HAS BEEN COMPILED FROM PUBLICATIONS OF THE USDA AND DATA PROVIDED BY BAKING SUPPLIERS.

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EMULSIFIER (WATER, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: (POLYSORBATE 80, PROPIONIC ACID, SODIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), PHOSPHORIC ACID), CALCIUM PROPIONATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE (DSL), SOFTENER (CALCIUM SULFATE, SALT), 2% OR LESS OF ENZYMES), VINEGAR, CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (WHEAT), AZODICARBONIMIDE (ADA), L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CALCIUM PEROXIDE.

CONTAINS: WHEAT.

THIS PRODUCT WAS MADE IN A FACILITY THAT USES EGGS AND SOY.

THIS PRODUCT WAS MADE IN A PEANUT AND TREE NUT FREE FACILITY.

CT LIC # BAK 0018769 #1134

DIST. BY:  
ROCK AND BAKERY  
NANUET, NY 10954  
©2005

